



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 10/2025 & CM APPL. 330/2025 STAY**

RAM CHANDER SONI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma & Ms. Krishna
Sharma, Advs

versus

GITANJLI KAPOOR AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

In view of Special Division Bench scheduled for today, this matter
could not be taken up.

List on 28.07.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 24, 2025

sk