



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 10/2025 & CM APPL. 330/2025**
RAM CHANDER SONI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ajay Verma and Ms. Bhoomika
Uppal, Advocates.

versus

GITANJLI KAPOOR AND ANR
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sumeet Kapoor, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.07.2025

List on 01.12.2025.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 28, 2025/ss